

BID OPENING:
Feb. 6, 2024

Bid awarded on _____ by Salinas City Council by Resolution No. _____ (NCS) to: _____
for for the sum of _____ (BaseBid No. 1 thru 6 + Additive Alternate No. 1 thru 6.)
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.
Dated this _____ day of _____, 2024

BID TABULATION
2024 Pavement Improvements

Drawing No. 8258
Project Coordinator: Phavana Aramkul
Project Manager: Adriana Robles

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

CIP No. 9981

					ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4	
City Clerk							GraniteRock 350 Technology Drive Watsonville, Ca 95076		A. Teichert & Son Inc. DBA Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr. Suite 115 Pleasanton Ca. 94588		Granite Construction Co. 580 West Beach Street Watsonville Ca. 95076		Coastal Paving & Excavating Inc. 24560 Silver Cloud Ct. Suite 101 Monterey Ca. 93940	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID No. 1 (Dist 1 – Garner Ave)														
1		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
4		CRACK TREATMENT	2	LLM	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 11,670.00
5		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	1,475	SF	25.00	36,875.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,750.00
6		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	5,999.50	5,999.50	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 1 (Items No. 1-6) (For Comparison Only)						66,374.50	\$	69,045.00	\$	47,595.00	\$	61,195.00	\$	46,360.00
Add-Alt 1 (Dist 1 – Old Stage Rd)														
7		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
8		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
10		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	13,630	SF	25.00	340,750.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 126,077.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 122,670.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 122,670.00
11		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	36,125.00	36,125.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 14,635.00	\$ 14,635.00
Total Add-Alt No. 1 (Items No. 7-11) (For Comparison Only)						397,375.00	\$	153,827.50	\$	160,500.00	\$	160,870.00	\$	160,005.00
Add-Alt 2 (Dist 1 – Mae Ave)														
12		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
13		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15		CRACK TREATMENT	2	LLM	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 11,670.00
16		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	7,500	SF	25.00	187,500.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,000.00
17		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	20,900.00	20,900.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00
Total Add-Alt No. 2 (Items No. 12-17) (For Comparison Only)						229,900.00	\$	93,475.00	\$	82,365.00	\$	122,295.00	\$	113,275.00
BASE BID No. 2 (Dist 2 – Towt St)														
18		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
19		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
22		CRACK TREATMENT	4	LLM	5,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 23,340.00
21		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	61,165	SF	25.00	1,529,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 489,320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 550,485.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 733,980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 428,155.00
23		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	156,399.50	156,399.50	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 26,450.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 2 (Items No. 18-23) (For Comparison Only)						1,720,024.50	\$	587,670.00	\$	694,595.00	\$	933,330.00	\$	569,445.00
BASE BID No. 3 (Dist 3 – Abbott St)														
24		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
25		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
27		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	9,740	SF	25.00	243,500.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 94,965.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 107,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 116,880.00
28		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	25,500.00	25,500.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 3 (Items No. 24-28) (For Comparison Only)						280,500.00	\$	120,690.00	\$	128,365.00	\$	212,825.00	\$	161,875.00
Add-Alt 3 (Dist 3 – Riker St)														
29		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
32		CRACK TREATMENT	3	LLM	5,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 17,505.00
33		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	27,750	SF	25.00	693,750.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 201,187.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 305,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 222,000.00
34		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	72,320.00	72,320.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 17,125.00
Total Add-Alt No. 3 (Items No. 29-34) (For Comparison Only)						795,570.00	\$	250,772.50	\$	261,090.00	\$	395,660.00	\$	301,130.00
BASE BID No. 4 (Dist 4 – OVLY - Tampico St)														
35		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
36		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
38		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	17,700	SF	25.00	442,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 159,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 132,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 212,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 141,600.00
39		CONSTRUCT 2" THICK TYPE A ASPHALT CONCRETE	736	TON	170.00	125,120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 132,480.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 158,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 139,840.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 176,640.00
40		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	58,200.00	58,200.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
Total BASE BID No. 4 (Items No. 35-40) (For Comparison Only)						625,820.00	\$	369,755.00	\$	348,715.00	\$	434,965.00	\$	379,335.00

						CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4		
						GraniteRock 350 Technology Drive Watsonville, Ca 95076		A. Teichert & Son Inc. DBA Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr. Suite 115 Pleasanton Ca. 94588		Granite Construction Co. 580 West Beach Street Watsonville Ca. 95076		Coastal Paving & Excavating Inc. 24560 Silver Cloud Ct. Suite 101 Monterey Ca. 93940		
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE														
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Add-Alt 4 (Dist 4 – OVLY - Pacheco St)														
41		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
42		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
44		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	9,130	SF	25.00	228,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 73,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 91,300.00
45		CONSTRUCT 2" THICK TYPE A ASPHALT CONCRETE	431	TON	170.00	73,270.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 81,890.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,565.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 45,686.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 103,440.00
46		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	39,499.50	39,499.50	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
Total Add-Alt No. 4 (Items No. 41-46) (For Comparison Only)					\$	355,519.50	\$	181,515.00	\$	112,940.00	\$	121,061.00	\$	229,080.00
BASE BID No. 5 (Dist 5 - N 1St St)														
47		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
48		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
49		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
50		CRACK TREATMENT	2	LLM	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 11,670.00
51		PAVEMENT DIGOUT AND REPAIR, 6" THICK	42,564	SF	25.00	1,064,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 319,230.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 383,076.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 510,768.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 297,948.00
52		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	108,900.00	108,900.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 5 (Items No. 47-52) (For Comparison Only)					\$	1,198,000.00	\$	371,380.00	\$	472,576.00	\$	632,268.00	\$	362,993.00
BASE BID 6 (Dist 6 - Independence Blvd - FDR - Ph 1)														
53		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
54		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
55		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS)	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 78,742.50	\$ 78,742.50
56		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (5.5" DEPTH)	2,442	TON	170.00	415,140.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 378,510.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 439,560.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 300,366.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 366,300.00
57		UNCLASSIFIED ROADWAY EXCAVATION (16" DEPTH)	0	-CY-	160.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
58		SOIL STABILIZATION FULL-DEPTH REHABILITATION	65,110	SF	10.00	651,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 211,607.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 208,352.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260,440.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 299,506.00
59		CEMENT TREATMENT FOR FULL DEPTH REHABILITATION	163	TON	200.00	32,600.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 37,001.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45,640.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 35,860.00
60		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	113,954.00	113,954.00	\$ 49,065.00	\$ 49,065.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 49,065.00	\$ 49,065.00	\$ 61,015.00	\$ 61,015.00
61		FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AND POST	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00
62		FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN (EXISTING POLE/POST)	2	EA	300.00	600.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00
Total Base Bid 6 (Items No. 53-62) (For Comparison Only)					\$	1,240,894.00	\$	836,748.50	\$	916,227.00	\$	810,776.00	\$	939,488.50
Add-Alt 5 (Dist 6 - Independence Blvd - FDR - Ph 2)														
63		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
64		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
65		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS)	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
66		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (5.5" DEPTH)	2,074	TON	170.00	352,580.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 300,730.00	\$ 139.50	\$ 289,323.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 257,176.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 311,100.00
67		UNCLASSIFIED ROADWAY EXCAVATION (16" DEPTH)	0	-CY-	160.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
68		SOIL STABILIZATION FULL-DEPTH REHABILITATION	55,305	SF	10.00	553,050.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 160,384.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 121,671.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 154,854.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 254,403.00
69		CEMENT TREATMENT FOR FULL DEPTH REHABILITATION	140	TON	80.00	11,200.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 31,780.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 31,220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30,800.00
70		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	93,820.00	93,820.00	\$ 59,965.00	\$ 59,965.00	\$ 59,965.00	\$ 59,965.00	\$ 59,965.00	\$ 59,965.00	\$ 74,465.00	\$ 74,465.00
71		FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN (EXISTING POLE/POST)	2	EA	300.00	600.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00
Total Add-Alt 5 (Dist 6 - FDR - Ph 2) (Items No. 63-71) (For Comparison Only)					\$	1,028,250.00	\$	635,729.50	\$	578,279.00	\$	574,585.00	\$	838,138.00
Add-Alt 6 (Dist 6 - Independence Blvd - FDR - Ph 3)														
72		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 100,125.00	\$ 100,125.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
73		SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
74		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS)	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 80,450.00	\$ 80,450.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
75		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (5.5" DEPTH)	6,740	TON	170.00	1,145,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 943,600.00	\$ 146.05	\$ 984,377.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 842,500.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 957,080.00
76		UNCLASSIFIED ROADWAY EXCAVATION (16" DEPTH)	0	-CY-	6.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
77		SOIL STABILIZATION FULL-DEPTH REHABILITATION	179,715	SF	10.00	1,797,150.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 341,458.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 359,430.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 413,344.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 664,945.50
78		CEMENT TREATMENT FOR FULL DEPTH REHABILITATION	450	TON	80.00	36,000.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 102,150.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 111,375.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 100,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 99,000.00
79		FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKINGS; CHANNELIZERS; RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (PER PLAN; INCLUDES REMOVAL)	1	LS	300,275.00	300,275.00	\$ 145,438.00	\$ 145,438.00	\$ 145,440.00	\$ 145,440.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 181,700.00	\$ 181,700.00
Total Add-Alt 6 (Dist 6 - FDR - Ph 3) (Items No.72-79) (For Comparison Only)					\$	3,303,225.00	\$	1,717,371.50	\$	1,772,622.00	\$	1,761,394.50	\$	2,249,225.50
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BIDS 1-6 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVES 1-6) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)														
					11,241,452.50		\$ 5,387,979.50		\$ 5,575,869.00		\$ 6,221,224.50		\$ 6,350,350.00	

						CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4		
						GraniteRock 350 Technology Drive Watsonville, Ca 95076		A. Teichert & Son Inc. DBA Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr. Suite 115 Pleasanton Ca. 94588		Granite Construction Co. 580 West Beach Street Watsonville Ca. 95076		Coastal Paving & Excavating Inc. 24560 Silver Cloud Ct. Suite 101 Monterey Ca. 93940		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE														
1		Proposal					X		X		X		X	
2		Addendum No. 1					X		X		X		X	
3		Addendum No. 2					X		X		X		X	
4		Addendum No. 3					X		X		X		X	
5		Addendum No. 4					X		X		X		X	
6		Addendum No. 5					X		X		X		X	
7		Bid Bond					X		X		X		X	
8		Bidder's Statement of Financial Responsibility Technical Ability and Experience					X		X		X		X	
9		Non-Collusion Declaration Of Contractor					X		X		X		X	
10		Insurance Certification					X		X		X		X	
11		Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part I					X		X		X		X	
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDDER ON/OR WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING DATE														
12		Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part II												
13		Non-Collusion Declaration Of Sub-Contractor												
14		Bidder's Statement of Good Faith Effort for Local Hire												
15		Bidder's List For The City Of Salinas Engineering And Transportation Department												
		Declation of Local Business Enterprise (if applicable)					X		X		X		X	